dated 01.04.2015 on the subject imported Computerized Embroidery Machine in the 

name of M/s. Radhe Creation, B-203, Ganga Residency, Singanpore, Causeway 

Char Rasta, Surat-395004 (Legal heir Smt. Bhavnaben A Dhanani), should not be 

denied. 

(ii) Customs Duty total amounting to Rs. 8,06,679/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Six 

Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) being the Duty forgone at the time of 

import under EPCG Licence, should not be demanded and recovered from them in 

terms of Notification No.16/2015-Cus dated 01.04.2015 as amended, read with the 

Conditions of Bond executed and furnished by them in term of Section 143 of the

[...]

(i) I disallow the benefit of zero rate of duty for EPCG Scheme under Notification 

No. 16/2015-Cus dated 01.04.2015 on the subject Machines imported in the name 

of M/s. Radhe Creation, B-203, Ganga Residency, Singanpore, Causeway Char 

Rasta, Surat395004. 

(ii) I confirm the demand of Customs Duty amounting to Rs.8,06,679/- (Rupees 

Eight Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Nine only) being the duty foregone 

at the time of import of Capital Goods under said EPCG Licence in terms of 

Notification No. 16/2015-Cus dated 01.04.2015 as amended, read with the 

Conditions of Bond executed and order the same to be recovered from M/s.

[...]

Creation, B-203, Ganga Residency, Singanpore, Causeway Char Rasta, Surat-

395004 ( Legal heir Smt. Bhavnaben A Dhanani), in terms of Section 143 of the 

Customs Act, 1962 by enforcing the terms of the above mentioned Bond.  

(iii) I hold the subject Capital Goods under reference of Assessable value 

Rs.34,45,061/- (Rupees Thirty-Four Lakh Forty-Five Thousand Sixty-One only) 

imported by M/s. Radhe Creation, B-203, Ganga Residency, Singanpore, 

Causeway Char Rasta, Surat395004, liable to confiscation in terms of the 

provisions of section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I hereby allow the 

Noticee an option to redeem the said goods on payment of redemption fine of